repricing balance weighted by duration, which can be defined as the expected repricing

balance on assets minus the expected repricing balance on liabilities plus the expected net

repricing balance on off-balance-sheet position. The sensitivity of a bank’s economic value

to fluctuation in rate of return is particularly an important consideration of shareholders and

management.

Rate of Return Risk Measurement

Risk  Definition

Repricing Risk Timing differences in the maturity and repricing of the Bank’s assets
and liabilities

Yield Curve Risk Unanticipated yield curve shifts that has adverse impact on the
Bank’s income and economic values

Basis Risk Arises from imperfect correlation in the adjustment of rates earned
and paid on different instruments with otherwise similar repricing
characteristics

Optionality/ Embedded
Option Risk

The risk arising from options embedded in the Bank’s assets,
liabilities and off-balance sheet portfolio

60

Basel II -

Pillar 3 Disclosure

8.3

4. Repricing Gap Analysis

Table 23: Sensitivity analysis of rate of return risk

Increase/(decrease) in basis points

-50 Basis

Points

+50 Basis

Points

-50 Basis

Points

+50 Basis

Points

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Impact on Earnings:

31 December 2023

MYR (34,610)   34,610   (34,545)   34,545

USD 1,828   (1,828)   1,828   (1,828)

Others* (1)   1   (1)   1

31 December 2022

MYR (19,643)   19,643   (18,098)   18,098

USD 174   (174)   174   (174)

Others* 261   (261)   261   (261)

Impact on Equity:

31 December 2023

MYR 70,741   (70,741)   70,737   (70,737)

USD (152)   152   (152)   152

Others* 0   (0)   0   (0)

31 December 2022

MYR 66,145   (66,145)   66,067   (66,067)

USD (126)   126   (126)   126

Others* (14)   14   (14)   14

* Inclusive of AUD, CHF, EUR, GBP, JPY and other currencies.

Disclosure for Rate of Return Risk in Banking Book (“RORBB”) (cont'd)

The increase or decline in earnings and economic value for upwards and downward rate shocks

which are consistent with shocks applied in the stress test for measuring:

BankGroup

Rate of Return Risk Measurement (cont'd)

5. Other Risk Assessment

Repricing gap analysis measures the difference or gap between the absolute value of rate of

return sensitive assets and rate of return sensitive liabilities, which are expected to experience

changes in contractual rates (repriced) over the residual maturity period or on maturity.